
I

(Enclosure to l&WD No.344(8)-tBltW/O/tB-Misc-72/201,6-L7 dated 03.12.2019)

Government of West Bengal
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate
Office ofthe Sub.Divisional Officer
Investitation Sub-Division No-II

Sekhpura, Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur
Tel No-(o3222) 275306

Email Id!

NOTICE INVITING o-TENDER
e-. N.r.r No-WBIW/SDO/lNV/e-NlT-0 1 e12023-24

Encrypted electronic bids are hereby invited by the sub-Divisional officer, lnvestigation Sub-Division No-lt,
Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur , lrrigation & WateMays Directorate on behalf of thebovernor of the State oiWest Bengal through a single stage two part e-Procurement System; (Part l: Techno-commeicial bid and partll: Financial OF_ WORKS' given ih the next page from eligible bonafidecontractorc/age pecified Pre-Quaiification (eligibilityl creoeitiat tor execuiion of works of
similar nature a pabilities. The technical bid in Part-i would require the bioder to qualify tor
the next phase of financial bid: Partll, in which L1 bid price would determine the nnl setection ino acceptince
of a bidder for award of the Procurement of Goods & Works contract.

lntending contractorybidders desirous of pa
of West Bengal e-Procurement website hav
typing WBIWSDO/tNV in the search engine
password. They may also visit the official website of t
west Bengalwww.wbiwd.oov.in to locate the same e-Tender by scrolling the ,,e-procuremenf' 

link.

Contractors/bidders willing to take part in the e-Te
Certificate (DSC) from any of the authorized ,Certi
Authorities (CCA), Department of Electronics & lnfor
Code Solution, Safescrypt, e-Mudhra Consumer Servi
/Finance Department, GoWB from time to time. DSC is
Class 3 Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) from any
possessing the DSC through the registration system
licensed CAs' are also available in the CCA websit

and free of cost training on e-procurement procedure.

The applicant bidders/contractors are advised to carefu

NIT and s uploaded by the
of Ouan ption order, if any,
Agreem

Page 1 of 19



a,

!:o
,z'e o
3 eE I

€E:E*6
*E:fg
;.3:E d F E
E'E.a ?*di E B.'d

6E€.E
Ei:E.E

!. E'i
i EcgP =asEePEEeEEes

-E eEEE 99sso;-e€* -^ ii
:;E:SF:: EH
BE3:EEE F=
;r;€"-=.9 E;

fiE::eeez;i
E5 =- R .e._E > .s .g F
E i E.Ha.E E€=*

EEEfiEEEEI+

EE€E€*f,fifEfl6 
= = = 

E - a.8 E.E E

EEE E EEEEEEE
E=E "g'=- =EF

z
EE:i

E.E9p
EE

.=E

aP9Z
E6

66oBA
=ooc{

q
N

E 60=
.O EE

loj
'" 16
:oc
-2iJ

-X(!ltrSa
E go.

,26t-
o 

"O 5

<- 9!
fEE>

t-

E

'i-r

c

€
E

()

t
N
(9
oto
N
o,

o
tsz
6)

z
oo
at)

=
o
+
dz
F
z
o

oIc
o

=lr
o
FI
J

ao
U)

E



,

I (Enclosure to l&wD No. 344(8)-lBllW/O ltB-Misc-72120L6-L7 dated 03.12.2019)

Periodic Tax invoice/bills containing bidders GSTIN & other details needs to be submitted by the
supplier/contractor/Agencyi bidder to the DDO for raising claims for receiving payments of work executed under this
contract /upon achieving physical Milestones clearly showing separately the Tax charged in accordance with the
provisions of the GST Act, 2017.

The payment of Running Account as well as final bill for any work based on progress and performance will be
made according to availability of fund and no claim due to delay in payment will be entertained.

No cost escalation in any form is included in the Tender Contract Agreement.

Bid validity
The Bid will be normally valid for 120 days from the date of opening of the financial proposal. However, extension of
bid validity may be suitably considered by the Tender lnviting Authority, if required, subject to written confirmation of
the contractor/bidder (s) to that effect.

Definition of Physical Milestones:

The time allowed for carrying out the work as entered in the tender shall be strictly observed by the contractor,
and which shall be reckoned from the date on which the order to commence work is given to the contractor. The
work shall throughout the stipulated period of the contract be proceeded with all due diligence. Time being
deemed to be the essence of contract on the part of the contractor; the contractor shall be bound in all cases, to
achieve the 'Milestones' as specified by the Engineer-in-Charge with the AOC, defining pertaining to the work.
The contractor within 15 days of receipt of Letter of Acceptance shall submit a work programme commensurate
with period of construction in the form of a Bar Chart work programme, stating the timeline of such different
Milestones. ln the event of the contractor failing to comply with any of the conditions related to achieving the
'Milestones' within the specified time period prescribed for such'Milestone' plus one month, he/she shall be liable
to pay compensation.
lf the contractor fails to commence and/or maintain required progress over the total time allotted for its full
completion and fails to complete the work and clear the site on or before the end of contract period or extended
date of completion, he/she shall, without prejudice to any other rights or remedy available under the law on
account of such breach, pay as agreed compensation to the implementing Department. This will also apply to
items or group of items for which a separate period of completion has been specified.

Withdrawal of bid in a Tender
Withdrawal of e-Tender once the bid has been submitted online and after passing of end date for submission and
has been accepted for further processing, is not allowed. EMD will be forfeited by the Government and the L1

bidder/contractor penalised in terms of clause I referred earlier would be applicable.

Critical dates of this e-Tender

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

1. Publishing Date 28.04.2023 at 10.00 Hrs

To be
made

available
with the e-
NIT in the
website

2. Document Download start date 28.04.2023 at 10.00 Hrs

Bid submission start date 28.04.2023 at 10.00 Hrs

4. Document Download end date 06.05.2023 at 17.30 Hrs

5. Bid submission end date 05.05.2023 at 17.30 Hrs

6.
Technical Bid opening date with
preliminary result (TBO Sheet)

08.05.2023 at 11.00 Hrs

7.
Uploading of the list of
Technically qualified final list of
bidders (TBE Sheet)

To be decided by SDO/L with at least 4 (Four) clear working
days after Technical Bid uploading date in order to enable

registering of grievance and decision of AppeUate authority,
if anv ).

To be
notified to all

bidders
through e-
mail & SMS

through'auto-
generation

in the
system.

8.
Financial Bid opening date (FBO
She€t)

To be suitably decided by TIA

q
Uploading of CS (Comparative
Statement) and uploading of
Final FBE Sheet

To be suitably decided by SDO/L (TAA)

10.
uploading of the Letter of
lnvitation / Acceptance LOI/LAO

-do-

11
Uploading of Award of Contract
(AOC) (Work'Order) -do-

TIA: e-Tender lnviting Authority (Assistant Engineer/Sub-Divisional Office0
TAA: e-Tender Accepting Authority (Assistant Engineer/Sub-Divisional Officer)

Page 15 of 19



(Enclosure to l&wD No. 344(8l1BlW lOltB'Misc-72/2OL6-L7 dated 03.12.2019)

Memo No: 47/70 Ddted: 24,04.2023

Copy forwarded for information and wide circulation to the:-

1. Superintending Engineer, Western Circle, ll, I & W Dte. Midnapore, paschim Medinipur.

2. Executive Engineer, West Midnapore Division, l&W Dte. Midnapore, paschim Medinipur.

3 Sabhadhipati, Paschim Medinipur Zilla Parishad, Midnapore,

4. Sub Divisional Officer / Lachmapur lrrigation Sub-Divisron l&W Dte,) Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur.

5 Sub Divisional Omcer./ Ghatal lrrigation Sub- Division, t&W Dte, Ghatal ,paschim Medinipur.

6. offlce Notice Board/ Divisional Accounts Officer i Estimating Section /Hd. Clerk / Cash Section of West Midnapore

Division.

Investigation Sub-Division No-II
Midrapore, Paschim Medinipur

lrrigation & Waterways Directorate

Page 19 of 19

.a


